
NITIFICATIONS
The  16th June, 2006.

No.EDN.61/2001/Pt/15.—The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to enhance the rate of Institutional Fees
and Hostel Fees for all Polytechnics in the State with immediate effect as indicated below :
A. Annual Fees (Institutional)

Particulars New Rates
1. Admission Fees Rs. 100.00
2. Tuition Fees Rs. 720.00 { @ Rs. 60/- month or Rs. 360/- per term}
3. Library Fees Rs. 60.00
4. Identity Card Fees Rs. 10.00
5. Terminal Exam Fees Rs. 50.00
6. Book Bank Membership Fees Rs. 10.00
7. Magazine Fees Rs. 50.00
8. Games Sports & Students Week Fees Rs. 50.00
9. Student’s Union Fees Rs. 100.00
    Total Rs. 1150.00
    Caution money Rs. 100.00 (refundable)
    Book Bank Caution money Rs. 250.00 (refundable)
50% of the Annual (Institutional) fees indicated at A above will be retained by the respective Polytechnic. The

Tuition Fees indicated at A (2) will be increased by 10% every year w.e.f. the next academic session (2007-2008).
B. Hostel Fees (Annual)

(i) Admission Fees per session Rs. 75.00
(ii) Electricity charge per session Rs. 75.00
(iii) Seat rent per session Rs. 50.00
(iv) Medical Fees per session Rs. 50.00
(v) Non Govt. revenue (Hostel) Establishment
    per session i.e. Contingency fund) Rs. 300.00
    Total (B) Rs. 550.00
    Hostel Caution Money Rs. 550.00

R. V. SUCHIANG,
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Education Department.

The Gazette of Meghalaya
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

     No. 21                  Shillong, Thursday,  July 6,  2006,   15th  Asadha,        1928 (S. E.)

Postal Registration No. N. E.—771/2006-2008

PART II-A
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

———



The  27th June, 2006.

No.EDN.304/2005/34.—The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to amend proviso of Rule 2(a) of the Meghalaya
Contributory Provident Fund Regulations (last amended vide O. M. No.EDN.174/85/24, dated 4th October, 1985)
as far the words “Post Office Savings Bank or a Scheduled Bank” appearing therein, be substituted by the words
“Nationalized Banks”.

R. V. SUCHIANG,
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Education Department.

The  20th June, 2006.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No.FEG.65/95/73.—In partial modification of the Office Memorandum No.FEG.65/95/20, dated 23rd July,
2001, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to revise the rates of Fixed Travelling Allowance in respect of Audit
staff of the Directorate of Local Accounts, Meghalaya as indicated below:-

Designation Existing rate Revised rate

Audit Officer Rs. 1350 p. m. Rs. 1800 p.m.

Auditor Rs. 1200 p. m. Rs. 1600 p. m.

Asstt. Auditor Rs. 1050 p. m. Rs. 1400 p. m.

Peon Rs. 700 p. m. Rs. 940 p. m.

The above revised rate of fixed T. A. shall come into force with effect from 1st June, 2006.

The expenditure is debitable to the head of Account “2054-Treasury & Accounts Administration-098-Local
Fund Audit-I Salaries-General Non-Plan.

B. K. DEV VERMA,
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Finance (Establishment) Department.

THE GAZETTE OF MEGHALAYA  JULY  6,  2006100 [PART - IIA


